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Employers that can designate PEBA for 6055 reporting

Group number | Group name

CS00100 BELTON PREPATORY ACADEMY

CS00200 CALHOUN FALLS PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
CS00300 COASTAL LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

CS00400 CYBER ACADEMY OF SC

CS00500 MIDLANDS STEM INSTITUTE

CS00600 ODYSSEY ONLINE LEARNING

CS00700 ROYAL LIVE OAKS ACADEMY

CS00800 SC VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL

CS00900 THE MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF CAMDEN
CS01000 VITUS ACADEMY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
CS01100 BETTIS PREPARTORY LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
CS01200 LAKES AND BRIDGES CHARTER SCHOOL
CS01300 LEAD ACADEMY

CS01400 LOWCOUNTRY LEADERESHIP CHARTER SCHOOL
CS01500 MIDLANDS MIDDLE COLLEGE

CS01600 PALMETTO SCHOLARS ACADEMY

CS01700 SC WHITMORE SCHOOL

CS01800 BASHIER MIDDLECOLLEGE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
CS01900 EAST LINK ACADEMY

CS02000 FOX CREEK HIGH SCHOOL INC

C€S02100 GREER MIDDLE COLLEGE

CS02200 LEGACY EARLY COLLEGE

CS02300 MIDLANDS ARTS CONSERVATORY

CS02400 POLARIS TECH CHARTER SCHOOL

Employers that can designate PEBA for 6055 reporting
SCPEBA 042020

ALE

BELTON PREPATORY ACADEMY

CALHOUN FALLS PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
COASTAL LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

CYBER ACADEMY OF SC

MIDLANDS STEM INSTITUTE

ODYSSEY ONLINE LEARNING

ROYAL LIVE OAKS ACADEMY

SC VIRTUAL CHARTER SCHOOL

THE MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF CAMDEN
VITUS ACADEMY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
BETTIS PREPARTORY LEADERSHIP ACADEMY
LAKES AND BRIDGES CHARTER SCHOOL
LEAD ACADEMY

LOWCOUNTRY LEADERESHIP CHARTER SCHOOL
MIDLANDS MIDDLE COLLEGE

PALMETTO SCHOLARS ACADEMY

SC WHITMORE SCHOOL

BASHIER MIDDLECOLLEGE CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
EAST LINK ACADEMY

FOX CREEK HIGH SCHOOL INC

GREER MIDDLE COLLEGE

LEGACY EARLY COLLEGE

MIDLANDS ARTS CONSERVATORY

POLARIS TECH CHARTER SCHOOL



CS02500
CS02600
CS02700
CS02800
CS02900
CS0300

CS03100
CS03200
CS03300
CS03400
CS03500
CS03600
CS03700
CS03800
CS03900
CS04000
CS04100
CS04200
CS04300
CS04400
CS04500
CS04600
H090000
H120000
H150000
H170000
H180000
H210000
H240000
H270000

SPARTANBURG PREPARATORY SCHOO;

EAST POINT ACADEMY

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
THE NEXT SCHOOL

QUEST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

BRIDGES PREPARATORY SCHOOL

CAPE ROMAIN ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CHARTER SCHOOL
FELTON LABORATORY CHARTER SCHOOL

SOUTH CAROLINA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY INC
YOUR PREPARATORY ACADEMY

MEYER CENTER FOR SPECIAL CHILDREN

SUMMIT CLASSICAL SCHOOL

HIGH POINT ACADEMY

PEE DEE MATH SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY
RIVERWALK ACADEMY

GREEN CHARTER SCHOOLS

THORNWELL CHARTER SCHOOL

BUTLER ACADEMY

LEGACY ADVANCEMENT

CHARLESTON ADVANCEMENT ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL
HORSE CREEK ACADEMY

CHEROKEE COUNTY CHARTER SCHOOL

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

S C STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA
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SPARTANBURG PREPARATORY SCHOO;

EAST POINT ACADEMY

GREENVILLE TECHNICAL CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
THE NEXT SCHOOL

QUEST LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

BRIDGES PREPARATORY SCHOOL

CAPE ROMAIN ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION CHARTER SCHOOL
FELTON LABORATORY CHARTER SCHOOL

SOUTH CAROLINA CONNECTIONS ACADEMY INC
YOUR PREPARATORY ACADEMY

MEYER CENTER FOR SPECIAL CHILDREN

SUMMIT CLASSICAL SCHOOL

HIGH POINT ACADEMY

PEE DEE MATH SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY ACADEMY
RIVERWALK ACADEMY

GREEN CHARTER SCHOOLS

THORNWELL CHARTER SCHOOL

BUTLER ACADEMY

LEGACY ADVANCEMENT

CHARLESTON ADVANCEMENT ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL
HORSE CREEK ACADEMY

CHEROKEE COUNTY CHARTER SCHOOL

THE CITADEL

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY

LANDER UNIVERSITY

S C STATE UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

2



H470000
H510000
H590801
H590802
H590803
H590804
H590805
H590806
H590807
H590808
H590809
H590810
H590811
H590812
H590813
H590814
H590816
H590817
1510000

J510100

1520000

1530000

1540000

1550000

P340000
Y080000
Y080600
Y080800
Y180000
Y200000

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTHEASTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HORRY-GEORGETOWN TECH COLLEGE
MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ORANGEBURG - CALHOUN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CENTRAL CAROLINA TECH COLLEGE

TRI COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AIKEN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF LOW COUNTRY
DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
WILLIAMSBURG TECH COLLEGE

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
MUHA — CHESTER

MUHA — LANCASTER

MUHA - FLORENCE

MUHA - MARION

S CJOBS- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC RAILWAYS

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE PORTS AUTHORITY
CHARLESTON NAVAL COMPLEX REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SANTEE COOPER PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATION LOTTERY

Employers that can designate PEBA for 6055 reporting

SCPEBA 042020

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY OF S C

TRIDENT TECHNICAL COLLEGE

NORTHEASTERN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
FLORENCE-DARLINGTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
GREENVILLE TECHNICAL COLLEGE
HORRY-GEORGETOWN TECH COLLEGE
MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE

ORANGEBURG - CALHOUN TECHNICAL COLLEGE
PIEDMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE
SPARTANBURG COMMUNITY COLLEGE
CENTRAL CAROLINA TECH COLLEGE

TRI COUNTY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

YORK TECHNICAL COLLEGE

AIKEN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

TECHNICAL COLLEGE OF LOW COUNTRY
DENMARK TECHNICAL COLLEGE
WILLIAMSBURG TECH COLLEGE

MEDICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
MEDICAL UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL AUTHORITY
MUHA — CHESTER

MUHA — LANCASTER

MUHA - FLORENCE

MUHA - MARION

S CJOBS- ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC RAILWAYS

SOUTH CAROLINA STATE PORTS AUTHORITY
CHARLESTON NAVAL COMPLEX REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
SANTEE COOPER PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY
SC EDUCATION LOTTERY



5016000
5020100
5030100
5040000
5040100
5040200
5040300
5040400
5040500
5040600
5040700
5050100
5050200
5060000
5061900
5062900
5064500
5070000
5070100
5080100
5090100
5100100
5110100
5120100
5130100
5140100
5140200
5140300
5150100
5160100

ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 60

AIKEN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ALLENDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THE CAREER CENTER ANDERSON CO SCHOOL DIST 1&2
ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

ANDERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ANDERSON COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAMBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

BAMBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

BARNWELL CO VOCATIONAL CENTER

BARNWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

WILLISTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29

BARNWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 45
BEAUFORT-JASPER ACADEMY FOR CAREER EXCELLENCE
BEAUFORT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CALHOUN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY SCHOOLS

CLARENDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARLINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS
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SCPEBA 042020

ABBEVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 60

AIKEN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

ALLENDALE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

THE CAREER CENTER ANDERSON CO SCHOOL DIST 1&2
ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 4

ANDERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

ANDERSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
ANDERSON COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL
BAMBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

BAMBERG SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

BARNWELL CO VOCATIONAL CENTER

BARNWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

WILLISTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 29

BARNWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 45
BEAUFORT-JASPER ACADEMY FOR CAREER EXCELLENCE
BEAUFORT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

BERKELEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

CALHOUN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHESTER COUNTY SCHOOLS

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY SCHOOLS

CLARENDON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

CLARENDON SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

COLLETON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
DARLINGTON COUNTY SCHOOLS



5170000
5170200
5170400
5180000
5180100
5180200
5190100
5200100
5210100
5210200
5210300
5210400
5210500
5220100
5230100
5245000
5245100
5245200
5250000
5250100
5260100
5270100
5280100
5290100
5305500
5305600
5310100
5320100
5320200
5320300

DILLON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT THREE

DILLON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR
DORCHESTER COUNTY CAREER SCHOOL
DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
EDGEFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5
GEORGETOWN COUNTY SCHOOLS
GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 50
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 51
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 52
HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

JASPER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KERSHAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANCASTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55
LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 56
LEE COUNTY SCHOOLS

LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
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SCPEBA 042020

DILLON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DILLON SCHOOL DISTRICT THREE

DILLON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FOUR
DORCHESTER COUNTY CAREER SCHOOL
DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
DORCHESTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
EDGEFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FAIRFIELD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5
GEORGETOWN COUNTY SCHOOLS
GREENVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 50
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 51
GREENWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 52
HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
HAMPTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
HORRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

JASPER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
KERSHAW COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANCASTER COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 55
LAURENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 56
LEE COUNTY SCHOOLS

LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3



5320400
5320500
5330400
5340100
5340200
5340700
5349900
5350100
5360100
5370100
5380300
5380400
5380500
5390100
5400100
5400200
5400500
5400700
5410100
5420000
5420100
5420200
5420300
5420400
5420500
5420600
5420700
5428000
5430100
5440100

LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5 & RICHLAND CNTY
MCCORMICK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MULLINS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
MARLBORO COUNTY SCHOOLS

NEWBERRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

OCONEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGEBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
ORANGEBURG CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
ORANGEBURG CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 5
PICKENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH CAROLINA HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

R D ANDERSON APPLIED TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 6
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 7

H B SWOFFORD CAREER CENTER

SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNION COUNTY SCHOOLS
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SCPEBA 042020

LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
LEXINGTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 5 & RICHLAND CNTY
MCCORMICK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MULLINS SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

MARION COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MARION COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
MARLBORO COUNTY SCHOOLS

NEWBERRY COUNTY SCHOOLS

OCONEE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT
ORANGEBURG COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
ORANGEBURG CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
ORANGEBURG CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 5
PICKENS COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT

RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

RICHLAND COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

SOUTH CAROLINA PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL DISTRICT
SOUTH CAROLINA HIGH SCHOOL LEAGUE

SALUDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

R D ANDERSON APPLIED TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 2

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 3

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 4
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 5

SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 6
SPARTANBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 7

H B SWOFFORD CAREER CENTER

SUMTER SCHOOL DISTRICT

UNION COUNTY SCHOOLS



5450100
5460100
5460200
5460300
5460400

WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOLS
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
YORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4

Employers that can designate PEBA for 6055 reporting

SCPEBA 042020

WILLIAMSBURG COUNTY SCHOOLS
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 1
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 2
YORK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3
YORK SCHOOL DISTRICT 4



